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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1784
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010
MODEL SCHOOLS IN TAMIL NADU
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether five new residential type model schools have been proposed to start in Erode District in Tamil Nadu to be funded through Centre`s Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to set up such schools in Tiruppur District of Tamil Nadu; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) and (b): Under the Model School scheme, two model schools have been sanctioned in Ammapatti and Nimbiyur blocks of Erode districts in Tamil Nadu. These schools will have classes from VI to XII, but are not residential in nature. Under the scheme Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan, sanction has been given for six secondary schools in Erode district.

(c) and (d): One model school has been sanctioned in Moolanur block of Tiruppur district. Sanction has been accorded for four secondary schools in Tiruppur district under Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan.
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